Hort [T

WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET

3151 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

DATE: Aug 02, 2023
QUOTE #:323188-01

Kell, Jeffrey
512.917.3277

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 140LVR Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

specificati

ons listed below:

SALE PRICE $344,357.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $344,357.00
SUB TOTAL $344,357.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE $344,357.00

WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine
Extended Warranty: 84 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

List Price

Sourcewell Discount 30%
Adjusted Sales Price

Dealer Prep

Delivery to Wilco

Warranty Standard and Extended
Service and Maintenance Manuals
Sales Price

Holt Discount to Wilco

Total Sourcewell Purchase Price

Sourcewell# 032119-CAT

$540,123.00
($162,036.00)
$378,087.00
$1,200.00
$850.00
$5,740.00
$1,800.00
$387,677.00
($43,320.00)
$344,357.00

Lever controls (LVR), 14ft Blade, Rear Ripper, Lights

Includes one year no charge Field Service

DATE: Aug 02, 2023QUOTE #:Quote 323188-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
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DESCRIPTION
LVR/14'MB/17.5TI/PPLT

LANE 2 ORDER

MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS

LINK BAR, HYDRAULIC

NO LOCK OUT, CAB
RIPPER-SCARIFIER, REAR

LIGHTS, CAB ROOF, HALOGEN
WEATHER, STANDARD, TANDEM
NO GRADE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
STARTER, HEAVY DUTY

CAB, PLUS

MIRROR, EXTERNAL BASIC
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641
FAN, STANDARD TANDEM

TIRES, 17.5R25 BS VKT * D2A MP
COOLANT (-40C)

FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)
DECALS, ENGLISH (US)

CIRCLE SAVER

CAMERA, REAR VISION

PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

SEAT, CLOTH AIR SUSPENSION
DRAWBAR, TOP ADJUST
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE
ROADING LIGHTS W/FOLD DOWN ARM
LIGHTS, WORK BASIC, HALOGEN
LOW BAR, HALOGEN, TANDEM
ACCUMULATORS, NO ARO
COVERS, UNDER CAB

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
BASE+1 (RIP)
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515-2449
0P-9002

439-9110
559-2201
437-0690
515-4649
501-4739
522-6386
566-5529
515-2231
522-6688
565-2320
519-3712
558-3846
252-0775
522-6654
0P-3978

516-2552
521-3250
524-1768
518-3026
522-2419
336-1559
0P-2265

518-3382
522-6756
380-6774
562-3742
522-6533
519-3700
526-9853
522-2402
421-8926
599-9883

REF.#



STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

Air cleaner, dual stage dry type radial
seal with service indicator and
automatic dust ejector

Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC)

Belt, serpentine, automatic tensioner
Brakes, oil disc, four-wheel, hydraulic
Demand fan, hydraulic

Electronic over-speed protection
Engine, C9 with ACERT technology, diesel
with automatic engine derate and idle
control. EPA/ARSB tier 4 final & EU

ELECTRICAL

Alarm, back-up

Alternator, 150 ampere, sealed
Batteries, maintenance free, heavy
duty, 1125 CCA

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Steering wheel

Air Conditioning with heater
Articulation

Centershift pin indicator

Display, digital speed and gear
Load sensing hydraulic controls:
-Right/left blade lift

-Circle drive

-Center shift

-Side shift

-Blade tip

-Front wheel lean

Doors, left and right side

Gauge, machine level

Gauges (analog) inside the cab
(includes fuel, articulation, engine
coolant temp, engine RPM and hydraulic
oil temp, DEF/AdBIlue)

SAFETY AND SECURITY

Clutch, circle drive slip

Doors, 2 engine compartment, (two left
hand, two right hand) locking

Doors, 2 service, left and right locking
Ground level engine shutdown

stage IV certified engine &
aftertreatment

Parking brake, multi-disc, sealed and

oil cooled

Sediment drain, fuel tank
Tandem drive
Transmission, 8 speed forward and
6 speed reverse, power shift, direct
drive

VHP Plus (Variable Horse Power Plus)

Breaker panel

Electrical system, 24 volt
Lights, reversing

Starter, electric

Lights, night time cab
Messenger Display

-Meter

-Hour digital

Mirror

Inside rearview, wide angle
Power port, 12V

Radio ready, entertainment
ROPS cab, 77dB(A) ISO 6394
Storage area for cooler/lunchbox
Throttle control, electronic
Windows: laminated glass

Fixed front with intermittent wiper
windows: tempered

Left and right side wipers

Rear with intermittent wiper

Cab Storage

Hammer (emergency exit)
Horn, electric

Seat belt, retractable 3"
Secondary steering
Tandem walkway/guards
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FLUIDS
Antifreeze
OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Accumulators -brake -dual certified
Drawbar,6 shoe w/replaceable wear strips
Fluid check, ground level

Fuel tank, 100 gallon (378 L)

Ground level fueling

DEF/AdBIlue Tank, 3.3 gallon (12.5L)
Hydraulic lines for base functions

Pump, hydraulic, high capacity

Extended life coolant -35C/-30F

(100cc /6 cuin)

Radiator, cleanout access
(both sides with swing doors)
SOS ports - engine -hydraulic
-transmission -coolant -fuel
Tool box

Debris guard
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THE NEXT GENERATION OF MOTOR GRADERS

CAT® 140 MOTOR GRADER

140

RELIABLE.

DURABLE.

FAMILIAR
CONTROLS.

CAT TECHNOLOGY AND PERFORMANCE WITH STEERING WHEEL AND LEVER CONTROLS.

up ZOOA, LOWER CAB DESIGNED FOR up 40% MATERIAL
T0 MAINTENANCE COST T0 SAVINGS
OPERATOR COMFORT. WITH CAT GRADE TECHNOLOGY
« New fitration technology for extended fuid  fiter + Control familirity with steering wheel and levers + Cat® GRADE with Cross Slope Technology
maintenance intervals

+ Ergonomically designed and adjustable control console.

develops consistent slope with less material
- Grouped fiters for easy access - Options from basic to air suspension seat

+ Improve grade quality and reduce bounce
+ Reversing Fan option for debris removal with Stable Blade
« Proven powetrain with ECO mode from the 140M3 with + Scalable solutions to ft your needs
AllWheel Drive (AWD) option
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