

DATE: Aug 02, 2023 QUOTE #:323188-01

#### **WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET**

Kell, Jeffrey 512.917.3277

3151 SE INNER LOOP GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: 140LVR Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE EXT WARRANTY TOTAL PRICE	\$344,357.00 Included <b>\$344,357.00</b>
SUB TOTAL TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE	\$344,357.00 \$344,357.00

## **WARRANTY**

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: 84 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

List Price	\$540,123.00
Sourcewell Discount 30%	(\$162,036.00)
<b>Adjusted Sales Price</b>	\$378,087.00
Dealer Prep	\$1,200.00
Delivery to Wilco	\$850.00
Warranty Standard and Extended	\$5,740.00
<b>Service and Maintenance Manuals</b>	\$1,800.00
Sales Price	\$387,677.00
<b>Holt Discount to Wilco</b>	(\$43,320.00)
<b>Total Sourcewell Purchase Price</b>	\$344,357.00

## Sourcewell# 032119-CAT

Lever controls (LVR), 14ft Blade, Rear Ripper, Lights

Includes one year no charge Field Service

DATE: Aug 02, 2023QUOTE #:Quote 323188-01

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
LVR/14'MB/17.5TI/PPLT	515-2449
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	439-9110
LINK BAR, HYDRAULIC	559-2201
NO LOCK OUT, CAB	437-0690
RIPPER-SCARIFIER, REAR	515-4649
LIGHTS, CAB ROOF, HALOGEN	501-4739
WEATHER, STANDARD, TANDEM	522-6386
NO GRADE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY	566-5529
STARTER, HEAVY DUTY	515-2231
CAB, PLUS	522-6688
MIRROR, EXTERNAL BASIC	565-2320
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641	519-3712
FAN, STANDARD TANDEM	558-3846
TIRES, 17.5R25 BS VKT * D2A MP	252-0775
COOLANT (-40C)	522-6654
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3978
DECALS, ENGLISH (US)	516-2552
CIRCLE SAVER	521-3250
CAMERA, REAR VISION	524-1768
PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)	518-3026
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	522-2419
PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT	336-1559
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-2265
SEAT, CLOTH AIR SUSPENSION	518-3382
DRAWBAR, TOP ADJUST	522-6756
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE	380-6774
ROADING LIGHTS W/FOLD DOWN ARM	562-3742
LIGHTS, WORK BASIC, HALOGEN	522-6533
LOW BAR, HALOGEN, TANDEM	519-3700
ACCUMULATORS, NO ARO	526-9853
COVERS, UNDER CAB	522-2402
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
BASE+1 (RIP)	599-9883

#### STANDARD EQUIPMENT

#### **POWERTRAIN**

Air cleaner, dual stage dry type radial seal with service indicator and automatic dust ejector

Air-to-air after cooler (ATAAC) Belt, serpentine, automatic tensioner Brakes, oil disc, four-wheel, hydraulic

Demand fan, hydraulic

Electronic over-speed protection

Engine, C9 with ACERT technology, diesel with automatic engine derate and idle

control. EPA/ARB tier 4 final & EU

stage IV certified engine &

aftertreatment

Parking brake, multi-disc, sealed and

oil cooled

Sediment drain, fuel tank

Tandem drive

Transmission, 8 speed forward and 6 speed reverse, power shift, direct

drive

VHP Plus (Variable Horse Power Plus)

### **ELECTRICAL**

Alarm, back-up

Alternator, 150 ampere, sealed Batteries, maintenance free, heavy

duty, 1125 CCA

Breaker panel

Electrical system, 24 volt

Lights, reversing Starter, electric

#### **OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT**

Steering wheel

Air Conditioning with heater

Articulation

Centershift pin indicator

Display, digital speed and gear Load sensing hydraulic controls:

-Right/left blade lift

-Circle drive

-Center shift

-Side shift

-Blade tip

-Front wheel lean

Doors, left and right side Gauge, machine level

Gauges (analog) inside the cab (includes fuel, articulation, engine

coolant temp, engine RPM and hydraulic

oil temp, DEF/AdBlue)

Lights, night time cab Messenger Display

-Meter

-Hour digital

Mirror

Inside rearview, wide angle

Power port, 12V

Radio ready, entertainment ROPS cab, 77dB(A) ISO 6394 Storage area for cooler/lunchbox

Throttle control, electronic Windows: laminated glass Fixed front with intermittent wiper

windows: tempered Left and right side wipers Rear with intermittent wiper

Cab Storage

## **SAFETY AND SECURITY**

Clutch, circle drive slip

Doors, 2 engine compartment, (two left

hand, two right hand) locking

Doors, 2 service, left and right locking

Ground level engine shutdown

Hammer (emergency exit)

Horn, electric

Seat belt, retractable 3" Secondary steering Tandem walkway/guards

## **FLUIDS**

Antifreeze

Extended life coolant -35C/-30F

## OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Accumulators -brake -dual certified
Drawbar,6 shoe w/replaceable wear strips
Fluid check, ground level
Fuel tank, 100 gallon (378 L)
Ground level fueling
DEF/AdBlue Tank, 3.3 gallon (12.5 L)
Hydraulic lines for base functions
Pump, hydraulic, high capacity

(100cc / 6 cu in)
Radiator, cleanout access
(both sides with swing doors)
SOS ports - engine -hydraulic
-transmission -coolant -fuel
Tool box
Debris guard



UP 20% LOWER MAINTENANCE COST

# CAB DESIGNED FOR OPERATOR COMFORT.

UP 409 MATERIAL
TO 4 GRADE TECHNOLOGY

\*\*Cat\*\* GRADE with Cross Slope Technology
develops consistent allops with less material
improve grade quality and educe bounce
with Stable Blue

\*\*Scalable solutions to fit your needs

CAT